
Anx-A 
To GHQ, FGEI Dte (C/G) ltr no.  
04/22/2023-FGEI (Exams)  
dated 10 Mar 2023 

 

FORECAST OF ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES (2023 – 24) 

Ser Events 
Warm Stas Cold Stas 

Date / Duration Days Date / Duration Days 

1.  Commencement of Session 
08 May 2023 (10th cl will be started 
after termination of 9th cl bd exam) 

Mon 
08 May 2023 (10th cl will be started 
after termination of 9th cl bd exam) 

Mon 

2.  Summer Vacation 03 June - 31 July Sat-Mon 22 - 30 Jul 2023 Sat-Sun 

3.  1st Term Exams/ Assessment (Pre I – III) 18 - 29 Aug 2023 Fri-Tue 16 - 28 Jun 2023 Fri-Wed 

4.  PTM/ Paper/ results showing (1st Term Exams) 09 Sep 2023 Sat 08 Jul 2023 Sat 

5.  Institution Lvl Co-curricular Activities & Sports 02 - 05 Oct 2023 Mon-Thu 02 - 05 Oct 2023 Mon-Thu 

6.  Regional Lvl Co-curricular Activities & Sports 09 - 13 Oct 2023 Mon-Fri 09 - 13 Oct 2023 Mon-Fri 

7.  Zonal Lvl Co-curricular Activities & Sports 16 - 19 Oct 2023 Mon-Thu 16 - 19 Oct 2023 Mon-Thu 

8.  All Pak Lvl Co-curricular Activities & Sports 30 Oct - 06 Nov 2023 Mon-Mon 30 Oct - 06 Nov 2023 Mon-Mon 

9.  2nd Term Exam/ Assessment (Pre I – III) 17 - 28 Nov 2023 Fri-Tue 15 - 26 Sep 2023 Fri-Tue 

10.  PTM/ Paper/ results showing (2nd Term Exams) 09 Dec 2023 Sat 07 Oct 2023 Sat 

11.  Winter Vacations  23 Dec 2023 - 07 Jan 2024 Sat-Sun 23 Dec 2023 - 25 Feb 2024 Sat-Sun 

12.  3rd Assessment (Pre I – III) 15 - 18 Jan 2024 Mon-Thu 13 - 16 Nov 2024 Mon-Thu 

13.  Revision/ Test series (Cl – V & VIII) 20 - 29 Feb 2024 Tue-Thu 26 - 29 Feb 2024 Mon-Thu 

14.  Annual/ Scholarship Exams (V & VIII cls) 01 - 12 Mar 2024 Fri-Tue 01 - 12 Mar 2024 Fri-Tue 

15.  Test Series (SSC – I & II) 01 Mar 2024 (till start of bd exam) Fri-Tue 01 Mar 2024 (till start of bd exam) Fri-Tue 

16.  Final Term Exams/ Assessment (Pre I - IV, VI-VII) 13 - 22 Mar 2024 Wed-Fri 13 - 22 Mar 2024 Wed-Fri 

17.  Pre-bd Exams incl Practical (SSC – I & II) 13 - 22 Mar 2024 Wed-Fri 13 - 22 Mar 2024 Wed-Fri 

18.  PTM/ Paper/ results showing (pre-bd Exams) 30 Mar 2024 Sat 30 Mar 2024 Sat 

19.  Announcement of final results & PTM 05 Apr 2024 Fri 05 Apr 2024 Fri 

20.  Spring Break incl Eid-ul-Fitar Holidays 08 -14 Apr 2024 Mon-Sun 08 -14 Apr 2024 Mon-Sun 

21.  Start of Next Session 2024 – 25 15 Apr 2024 Mon 15 Apr 2024 Mon 

 



 


